



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**  
**Writ Petition No.4105/2015**

Agricultural Produce Marketing Committee, Amgaon, Dist. Gondia ..vs.. National  
Bank for Agricultural and Rural Development (NABARD), thr. CGM Pune and ors.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Ghare, Advocate for petitioner  
Ms S. Haider, A.G.P.f or respondent nos. 3 and 4.  
Ms N. Choubey, Advocate for respondent no.6.  
Ms R. Jaiswal, Advocate for respondent no.7.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI & V. M. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 30, 2016**

We direct the respondent no.3 to file an affidavit explaining as to why the directions as given in the communication dated 25.02.2010, issued by the Government of India, Ministry of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and Corporation Directorate of Marketing and Inspection, have not been complied with by them. It is to be noted that on account of non compliance of the directions issued therein, Agriculture Produce Market Committees in the State of Maharashtra are unnecessarily deprived of the subsidies which are granted by the Union of India for development of infrastructure etc. under the schemes of the Agriculture and Corporation.

The affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

Stand over to 21.12.2016.

Authenticated copy of the order may be given to the learned A.G.P. to act upon.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**



2026:BHC-NAG:6649-DB

wp4105.15.odt

kahale