



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2015**

[APMC, Amgaon, Tah. Amgaon, Dist. Gondia through Administrator Shri A. B. Goswami,  
**vs.** NABARD, Maharashtra Regional Office, Pune, and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. M. Ghare, Advocate for the petitioner  
Ms. R. G. Bajaj, Advocate for the respondent no. 1  
Mr. S. S. Hulke, AGP for respondent nos. 3 and 4  
Ms. N. G. Chaubey, Advocate for respondent no. 6

**CORAM :** **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**  
**NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATE :** **18-03-2026.**

On previous date, following order was passed.

- “1. *The learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 seeks time to obtain necessary instructions. Time as sought is granted.*
2. *List on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.”*

The request at the hands of respondent no. 6 to take instructions continues. We grant time. Respondent no. 6 shall, however, deposit costs of Rs. 10,000/-, which shall be deposited in the account of Lady Lawyers Association, Nagpur.

The reply shall be filed by 31-3-2026, failing which, the petition shall proceed without reply and adverse inference shall be drawn against respondent no. 6.



2026:BHC-NAG:6649-DB

wp 4105.2015.odt

Order

2

Stand over to 15-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

*wasnik*