



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2015

Agriculture Produce Marketing Committee ...PETITIONER
Amgaon, Thr. Administrator Anil B. Goswami
Asst. Registrar,

V/S

National Bank For Agriculture And RuralRESPONDENT
Development (nabard) Thr. Chief General
Manager, Pune

Mr A M Ghare Adv for Petitioner

Mr S S Hulke AGP for State.

Mrs Radhika Bajaj Adv for R.no.1.

Ms Neerja Chaubey Adv for R.no.6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

CLOSED FOR JUDGMENT.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)